
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

M M1/2/3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TILTED TOWERS Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 3M 6P 8P M1/2J. Chapman 490430 12/0200

 2 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 6P M2/1/2B. Harmey 490085 10/0196

 3 SALUTE TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 3P M2/2/2A. Williams 491774 13/0192

 4 DOONSIDE GANGSTA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 8P M2/2/1L. Galea 490422 9/0178

 5 REV SET Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R7, P 4P 5M 1M M2/1/1R. Alcock 476797 10/0164

 6 UNCLE BENNY Last start Masters winner RIS, 22/05/2021, R10, M 1M 6M 4M M3/1J. Grief 490895 2/0125

 7 LEGENDARY OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 6M 4M 2M M3/1S. Simonetta 490496 23/0220

 8 SEVENTEEN TWELVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5M 7M M3/2K. Coleman 490790 1/097

 9 MUMNESIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R11, P 5P 6M 5P M3/2K. Coleman 490791 1/082

1 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 25 May 2021 - 07:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROST Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 6/5219

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6Y 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 8/6132

 3 WILD KIWI KNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 4P 4/1/1L. Joyce 496673 9/7219

 4 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 4/1/1N. Brown 531211 8/4189

 5 PLUMB Weighted points score GAR, 03/04/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 7P 4/1/1T. Watkins 494364 10/5183

 6 DOONSIDE GANGSTA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 4/1/1L. Galea 490422 9/8178

 7 MONSTER MISSION Last start winner RIC, 09/05/2021, R11, P 1P (FEL)P 2P 5/1L. Galea 498964 4/3276

 8 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 2/1140

 9 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 1/0103

 10 FIBRILLATION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 529692 4/3258

 11 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0171

 12 EXTRICATE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1153

 13 SURPRISE FLING 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1P. Boyd 493970 8/4132

 14 VENOM CARTEL Dropping in grade BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P 4Y 6P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 9/5130

 15 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5165

 16 MISTER MAC 1 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R10 (FEL)P 8P 3P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1165

 17 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 8/7147

 18 STILTON TITAN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3K. Rees 508657 2/1146

 19 RODEO ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 14/05/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3D. Smith 532852 2/1134

 20 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2Y 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3129

 21 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R11, P 8P 1P 6Y 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/1127

 22 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1120

 23 DARK ENCOUNTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0117

 24 BUGATTI MONACH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3117

 25 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1114

 26 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 8P 5/2J. Zammit 500241 3/2114

 27 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0111

 28 BELLA LEAH Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3S. Simonetta 531151 2/1105

 29 ROUND THE BASES 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/0102

 30 SEVENTEEN TWELVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5M 7M 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/097

 31 ONE JOB SCOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R6, P 6P 7P (FEL)P 5/4A. Kitching 530495 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4B. Attard 537585 1/090

 33 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/087

 34 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/284

 35 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 500298 8/784

 36 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4C. Proctor 530500 1/082

 37 MUMNESIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R11, P 5P 6M 5P 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/082

 38 BLACK LENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/079

 39 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/275

 40 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/475

 41 STATEN ISLAND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/175

 42 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/175

 43 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONSTER MISSION Last start winner RIC, 09/05/2021, R11, P 1P (FEL)P 2P 5/1L. Galea 498964 4/3276

 2 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 2/1140

 3 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 1/0103

 4 FIBRILLATION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 529692 4/3258

 5 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0171

 6 EXTRICATE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1153

 7 SURPRISE FLING 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1P. Boyd 493970 8/4132

 8 VENOM CARTEL Dropping in grade BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P 4Y 6P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 9/5130

 9 MISTER MAC 1 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R10 (FEL)P 8P 3P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1165

 10 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5165

 11 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 8/7147

 12 STILTON TITAN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3K. Rees 508657 2/1146

 13 RODEO ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 14/05/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3D. Smith 532852 2/1134

 14 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2Y 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3129

 15 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R11, P 8P 1P 6Y 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/1127

 16 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1120

 17 BUGATTI MONACH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3117

 18 DARK ENCOUNTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0117

 19 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1114

 20 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 8P 5/2J. Zammit 500241 3/2114

 21 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0111

 22 BELLA LEAH Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3S. Simonetta 531151 2/1105

 23 ROUND THE BASES 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/0102

 24 SEVENTEEN TWELVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5M 7M 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/097

 25 ONE JOB SCOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R6, P 6P 7P (FEL)P 5/4A. Kitching 530495 1/096

 26 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4B. Attard 537585 1/090

 27 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/087

 28 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/284

 29 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 500298 8/784

 30 MUMNESIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R11, P 5P 6M 5P 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/082

 31 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4C. Proctor 530500 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 BLACK LENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/079

 33 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/475

 34 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/175

 35 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/275

 36 STATEN ISLAND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/175

 37 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG TRUMP BANNER Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 3P 4Y 3P 4/1/1B. Gibbons 528827 6/5184

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6Y 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 8/6132

 3 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 2/1140

 4 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 1/0103

 5 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3192

 6 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0171

 7 EXTRICATE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1153

 8 RAINBOW LUCK Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 8Y 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0133

 9 MISS MILWAUKEE Last start City winner WPK, 22/05/2021, R5, C 1C 1P 8P 5/1J. King 499331 5/3212

 10 SOLITARY OAKS Last start Country winner LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 1Y 7P 2P 5/2J. Chapman 531138 4/2191

 11 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/175

 12 SHARKY'S WISH Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1A. Campton 521216 6/5138

 13 SURPRISE FLING 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1P. Boyd 493970 8/4132

 14 LAST PHOENIX Dropping in grade RIC, 07/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/1N. Brown 498566 9/595

 15 GEORGIA ROSE Weighted points score MEA, 30/01/2021, R9 6C 3C 3P 5/4G. Borg 521335 6/0228

 16 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0180

 17 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score MTG, 01/04/2021, R7, PR2 1P 6P 3P 5/3J. Grief 528743 2/1174

 18 MISTER MAC 2 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R10 (FEL)P 8P 3P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1165

 19 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 2M 4M 3P 5/3J. Zammit 494789 6/1152

 20 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 8/7147

 21 STILTON TITAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3K. Rees 508657 2/1146

 22 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R11, Y 2Y 5P 1P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/0130

 23 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2Y 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3129

 24 BUGATTI MONACH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3117

 25 DARK ENCOUNTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0117

 26 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1114

 27 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 8P 5/2J. Zammit 500241 3/2114

 28 DESPICABLE NELLY Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R11, Y 4Y 3P 1P 5/4S. Easey 523718 1/0112

 29 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8111

 30 SAVOURY Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 7Y 6Y 6P 5/3M. Pryce 523013 2/1110

 31 ROUND THE BASES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 PLATINUM ADMIT Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4B. Attard 532766 1/095

 33 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R1, C 7C 5Y 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 528115 3/287

 34 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/087

 35 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score TAR, 28/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/087

 36 STILTON STELLA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3K. Rees 498947 5/184

 37 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4C. Proctor 530500 1/082

 38 BLACK LENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/079

 39 STATEN ISLAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/175

 40 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/175

 41 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072

 42 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R5, P 8P 1P 8P 5/4D. Smith 498951 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 527758 7/4228

 2 ZAMBORA LULU Grade order Grade 4 1P 6C 8P 4/1/2P. Moran 520277 8/4161

 3 CITY CHICK Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/2C. Proctor 533471 3/2264

 4 FIBRILLATION 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 529692 4/3258

 5 DESPICABLE USHER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1Y 5P 5/2S. Easey 529711 6/2210

 6 WHITE BOOTS 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0180

 7 SURPRISE BABY Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/4S. Morgan 531165 6/0163

 8 CRUISE OR LOSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/1A. Messina 536612 4/3162

 9 GO FORWARD BARBS Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/1A. Campton 533411 4/3159

 10 LENNY CORTEZ Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5C 5/1A. Bell 526406 7/3126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 2/1140

 2 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 1/0103

 3 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3192

 4 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0171

 5 EXTRICATE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1153

 6 RAINBOW LUCK Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 8Y 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0133

 7 MISS MILWAUKEE Last start City winner WPK, 22/05/2021, R5, C 1C 1P 8P 5/1J. King 499331 5/3212

 8 SOLITARY OAKS Last start Country winner LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 1Y 7P 2P 5/2J. Chapman 531138 4/2191

 9 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/175

 10 SHARKY'S WISH Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1A. Campton 521216 6/5138

 11 SURPRISE FLING 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1P. Boyd 493970 8/4132

 12 LAST PHOENIX Dropping in grade RIC, 07/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/1N. Brown 498566 9/595

 13 GEORGIA ROSE Weighted points score MEA, 30/01/2021, R9 6C 3C 3P 5/4G. Borg 521335 6/0228

 14 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0180

 15 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score MTG, 01/04/2021, R7, PR2 1P 6P 3P 5/3J. Grief 528743 2/1174

 16 MISTER MAC 2 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R10 (FEL)P 8P 3P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1165

 17 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 2M 4M 3P 5/3J. Zammit 494789 6/1152

 18 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 8/7147

 19 STILTON TITAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3K. Rees 508657 2/1146

 20 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R11, Y 2Y 5P 1P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/0130

 21 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2Y 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3129

 22 BUGATTI MONACH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3117

 23 DARK ENCOUNTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0117

 24 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1114

 25 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 8P 5/2J. Zammit 500241 3/2114

 26 DESPICABLE NELLY Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R11, Y 4Y 3P 1P 5/4S. Easey 523718 1/0112

 27 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8111

 28 SAVOURY Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 7Y 6Y 6P 5/3M. Pryce 523013 2/1110

 29 ROUND THE BASES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/0102

 30 PLATINUM ADMIT Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4B. Attard 532766 1/095

 31 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score TAR, 28/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R1, C 7C 5Y 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 528115 3/287

 33 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/087

 34 STILTON STELLA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3K. Rees 498947 5/184

 35 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4C. Proctor 530500 1/082

 36 BLACK LENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/079

 37 STATEN ISLAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/175

 38 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/175

 39 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072

 40 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R5, P 8P 1P 8P 5/4D. Smith 498951 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 May 2021
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 1 GO FORWARD HENRY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 5P M/1A. Campton 533402 0/0120

 2 BLAKEY BOY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 6P M/1R. Thomas 533639 0/0112

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 4 MR. VALENTINE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 2Y 8P 4Y M/1A. Proctor 533467 0/078

 5 MIA MARVEL First start M/1J. King 532294 0/00

 6 FRONT ROW 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/054

 7 MRS. TROPICANA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/05/2021, R2, P 6P M/1N. Saloum 530528 0/042

 8 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6P 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/068

 9 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1A. Messina 536609 0/042
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 1 GO GO CHICAGO Grade order Grade 5 3C 2P 1P 5/2T. Rees 535164 3/2252

 2 FABIAN'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 2C 4P 2P 5/3L. Galea 533156 2/1221

 3 WILD TOPAZ Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/3L. Joyce 532562 2/1216

 4 OLD ACE BANNER Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1P 5/3B. Gibbons 528826 3/1207

 5 REBELLING Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/3J. Rudd 535111 3/1198

 6 HEART LINES 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/2K. Coleman 529694 3/2180

 7 DOUBLE EFFORT Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4R. Maris 521608 1/0175

 8 TEXAS KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0168

 9 APPETIZING Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2C 5/4S. Morgan 534291 3/0166

 10 GO FORWARD BRUNO Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 2P 5/4A. Campton 533403 1/0159

 11 ALL MOST THERE Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 1P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 2/0156

 12 JASPER JOKER Grade order Grade 5 6C 5P 2P 5/4T. Rees 535160 1/0126

 13 MISS SNEAKY Grade order Grade 5 6C 4P 4P 5/4A. Campton 534216 1/0126

 14 DOLL FACE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/4A. Bell 529107 3/0114

 15 TAN CAN GO Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/2H. Sarkis 526358 3/2114

 16 DANDY LATE NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 4P 6C 3P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0110

 17 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 6C 8P 4P 5/2A. Bell 534731 3/2107

 18 CHARLOTTE BYRDE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6C 4P 5/4J. King 532675 1/0107

 19 SEQUIN Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 529884 1/097

 20 AWESOME POWER Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/087
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 1 PRIM AND PROPER Weighted points score SAN, 20/05/2021, R5 7C 3C 1C 1/2D. Smith 500937 19/12392

 2 CLASSY ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 25/04/2021, R4, P 5C 6P 4P 2/1/2D. Smith 498956 8/7228

 3 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R6, P 4P 8C 2C 3/1/2R. Metselaar 523007 7/5291

 4 ROMANTIC STORM Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1C 2Y 4/1/2G. Borg 526160 10/0226

 5 ALWAYS JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1G. Borg 499766 9/5186

 6 LANMOR CUTIE Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R7, C 6C 5P 1P 5/3P. Moran 508642 8/1170

 7 HELLO DREAM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R2, C 7C 6P 7P 5/4A. Bell 498875 8/0112

 8 JERRY POP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 526360 5/094
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 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 29/28306
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 1 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 2 MOON SHINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts SHP, 15/04/2021, R3

BAL, 12/04/2021, R1

5P 2P 2P M/1B. Van Deinsen 538005 0/0132

 3 KNOCKABOUT AMY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/05/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 3P M/1M. Lee 532317 0/0112

 4 MR. VALENTINE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 2Y 8P 4Y M/1A. Proctor 533467 0/078

 5 FRONT ROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 5P M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/054

 6 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R1, P 8P 7Y M/1M. Greer 500618 0/030
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 1 RITZA DANIEL Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R2, C 5C 5P 6C 3/1/2A. Bell 529687 8/5148
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 1 ZAMBORA REX Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 6P 5/3J. Rudd 525638 5/1159

 2 HEART LINES 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/05/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2K. Coleman 529694 3/2180

 3 HELLO DREAM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R2, C 7C 6P 7P 5/1A. Bell 498875 8/3112

 4 RITZA TOMMY Weighted points score WPK, 12/05/2021, R6, P 6P 6C 7C 5/2A. Bell 529685 4/3100

 5 JERRY POP 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/494

 6 STILTON STELLA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1K. Rees 498947 5/384
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 1 TEAMSTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 18/05/2021, R1, P

GOS, 11/05/2021, R1, P

2P 4P 3P M/1H. Sarkis 529891 0/0114

 2 AISLE BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 21/04/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1O. Langley 529718 0/0112

 3 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6P 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/068
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